

Monday, February 10, 2024

RESOLUTION NO. 54-25

Offered by Councilor **HUGHES** Seconded by Councilor

RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE COUNTY OF ESSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING FIREWORKS DISPLAY ON PRIVATE PROPERTY PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 21:3-3

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 21:3-3 and Borough Ordinance 1662 requires the Governing Body to authorize the display of fireworks on private property subject to the review and approval of the Municipal Fire and Police Officials;

WHEREAS, an application has been submitted by the GLEN RIDGE COUNTRY CLUB located at 555 Ridgewood Avenue, Glen Ridge, New Jersey to host a Fireworks Display on private property between the hours of 8:45 p.m. and approximately 10:00 p.m. on July 4, 2025 and said application has been deemed to be in accordance with N.J.S.A. 21:3-3 and Borough Ordinance 1662;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Glen Ridge that that approval is hereby given for the Fireworks Display on private property of the Glen Ridge Country Club located at 555 Ridgewood Avenue, Glen Ridge, New Jersey between the hours of 8:45 p.m. and approximately 10:00 p.m. on July 4, 2025.